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Fund Performance of ULIP Funds (Group Funds) as on May 30, 2025

Period

Period

d Fund - Old Group

CRISIL Liquid Fund

Fund Returns

Index

Since Inception 6.56% 6.61%
10 Years 5.36% 6.39%
7 Years 4.92% 6.01%
5 Years 4.58% 5.67%
3 Years 5.66% 6.96%
2 Years 6.09% 7.24%
1Year 6.12% 7.15%
9 Months 451% 5.29%
6 Months 2.92% 3.50%
3 Months 1.43% 1.72%
1Month 0.47% 0.53%

Secured Managed Fund - Old

Group

CRISIL Composite

Fund Returns

Bond Fund Index

7.33% 6.96%
7.60% 7.84%
7.82% 8.03%
6.32% 6.54%
859% 8.68%
9.03% 8.61%
10.95% 10.42%
7.96% 7.72%
5.97% 5.72%
4.62% 4.26%
0.91% 0.93%

Defensive Managed Fund -

Old Group

Fund Returns

22.5% BSE100 77.5%
CRISIL Composite

Bond Fund Index

9.99% 8.96%
8.89% 8.71%
9.02% 9.14%
9.72% 9.96%
9.80% 10.19%
10.35% 10.53%
10.43% 10.13%
5.16% 5.32%
4.77% 478%
6.46% 6.20%
110% 1.22%

Balanced Managed Fund - Old

Fund Returns

Group

45% BSE100

55% CRISIL Composite

Bond Fund Index

12.68% 10.96%
10.00% 9.59%
10.52% 10.26%
13.33% 13.38%
N.79% 1.70%
12.54% 12.44%
10.67% 9.84%
2.87% 2.92%
3.70% 3.84%
8.24% 814%
1.46% 151%

Period

Balanced Managed Fund -

Pension Group

Defensive Managed Fund -

Pension Group

Growth Fund - Pension Group

Liquid Fund - Pension Group

Secured Managed Fund - Pension

Group

Fund Returns

45% BSE100
55% CRISIL Composite
Bond Fund Index

Since Inception 1.24% 9.68%
10 Years 9.88% 9.59%
7 Years 10.21% 10.26%
5 Years 13.16% 13.38%
3 Years 1.55% 1.70%
2 Years 12.30% 12.44%
1Year 10.67% 9.84%
9 Months 2.90% 2.92%
6 Months 3.78% 3.84%
3 Months 8.22% 814%
1Month 1.49% 151%

Fund Returns

22.5% BSE100 77.5%
CRISIL Composite
Bond Fund Index

8.88% 8.31%
8.68% 8.71%
8.94% 9.14%
9.47% 9.96%
9.84% 10.19%
10.39% 10.563%
10.61% 10.13%
5.27% 5.32%
4.81% 4.78%
6.44% 6.20%
1.09% 122%

Fund Returns

BSE100

15.15% 13.04%
14.60% N.74%
15.19% 12.98%
25.14% 21.75%
19.03% 15.38%
21.92% 17.02%
4.30% 9.13%
-5.35% -2.94%
123% 1.54%
13.34% 12.89%
2.45% 2.23%

Fund Returns

CRISIL Liquid Fund

Index

6.65% 6.67%
5.29% 6.39%
4.87% 6.01%
454% 5.67%
5.62% 6.96%
6.09% 7.24%
6.12% 7.15%
4.49% 5.29%
2.91% 3.50%
1.42% 1.72%
0.47% 0.53%

CRISIL Composite

Fund Returns

7.42%
7.56%
7.74%
6.03%
8.31%
8.65%
10.84%
81%
6.23%
4.95%
0.94%

Bond Fund Index

6.93%
7.84%
8.03%
6.54%
8.68%
8.61%
10.42%
7.72%
5.72%
4.26%
0.93%

Period

Balanced Managed Fund - Life

Fund Returns

Group

45% BSE100
55% CRISIL Composite

Bond Fund Index

Since Inception 1.52% 9.68%
10 Years 9.86% 9.59%
7 Years 10.27% 10.26%
5 Years 13.26% 13.38%
3 Years 1.58% 1.70%
2 Years 12.28% 12.44%
1Year 10.60% 9.84%
9 Months 291% 2.92%
6 Months 3.77% 3.84%
3 Months 822% 814%
1Month 1.45% 151%

Defensive Managed Fund -

Fund Returns

Life Group

22.5% BSE100 77.5%
CRISIL Composite
Bond Fund Index

9.45% 831%
8.78% 8.71%
9.09% 9.14%
957% 9.96%
10.07% 10.19%
10.63% 10.63%
10.79% 10.13%
5.34% 5.32%
4.83% 4.78%
6.59% 6.20%
113% 122%

Liquid Fund - Life Group

Fund Returns

CRISIL Liquid Fund

Index

6.66% 6.67%
5.39% 6.39%
4.95% 6.01%
4.65% 5.67%
5.72% 6.96%
6.16% 7.24%
6.18% 7.15%
457% 5.29%
3.00% 3.50%
1.47% 1.72%
0.46% 0.53%

Secured Managed Fund - Life

Fund Retur

Group

CRISIL Composite Bond

Fund Index

7.56% 6.93%
7.1% 7.84%
7.96% 8.03%
6.32% 6.54%
8.66% 8.68%
8.91% 8.61%
10.87% 10.42%
8.07% 7.72%
6.15% 5.72%
4.89% 4.26%
0.91% 0.93%

Sovereign Fund - Life

Fund Returns

7.43%
7.44%
7.84%
5.89%
8.34%
854%
1.07%
813%
6.25%
5.02%
0.97%

8.33%
819%
8.42%
6.78%
9.09%
9.39%
12.04%
9.05%
6.94%
4.81%
1.42%

Sovereign Fund -

Period

Fund Returns

Pensii

Stable Managed Fund - Old
Group

CRISIL Low

Fund Returns Duration Debt

Stable Managed Fun:
Pension Group

CRISIL Low

Fund Returns Duration Debt

Stable Managed Fund - Life Group

CRISIL Low Duration
Fund Returns

Balanced Managed Fund - Life
Group - Il
45% BSE100
55% CRISIL

Fund Returns
Composite Bond

Since Inception 6.88% 833%
10 Years 6.44% 819%
7 Years 6.34% 8.42%
5 Years 5.56% 6.78%
3 Years 7.49% 9.09%
2 Years 8.60% 9.39%
1Year nn% 12.04%
9 Months 8.22% 9.05%
6 Months 6.33% 6.94%
3 Months 5.24% 4.81%
1Month 0.69% 1.42%

6.92%
6.23%
6.16%
5.32%
6.70%
7.22%
8.01%
5.98%
4.29%
2.59%
0.85%

Index

7.42%
7.29%
7.04%
6.45%
7.60%
7.93%
8.30%
6.23%
4.25%
2.39%
0.72%

7%
6.20%
6.14%
5.32%
6.66%
7.23%
8.04%
6.04%
4.28%
2.60%
0.85%

Index

7.42%
7.29%
7.04%
6.45%
7.60%
7.93%
8.30%
6.23%
4.25%
2.39%
0.72%

Debt Index
712% 7.42%
6.22% 7.29%
6.18% 7.04%
5.36% 6.45%
6.66% 7.60%
7.23% 7.93%
8.04% 8.30%
6.03% 6.23%
4.30% 4.25%
2.65% 2.39%
0.87% 0.72%

9.08%
9.24%
9.55%
12.43%
10.94%
1.58%
10.01%
2.46%
3.42%
8.08%
1.43%

Fund Index
8.48%
9.59%
10.26%
13.38%
1.70%
12.44%
9.84%
2.92%
3.84%
814%

151%




Defensive Managed Fund - Life Secured Managed Fund - Life Stable Managed Fund - Life Group -

Liquid Fund - Life Group - II Liquid Fund - Pension Group - Il
Group- Il Group-1i ]
22.5% BSE100
T — 77.5% CRISIL T — CRISIL Liquid Fund A — CRISIL Composite T — CRISIL Low Duration A — CRISIL Liquid Fund
Composite Bond Fund Index Bond Fund Index Debt Index Index
Index
Since Inception 8.60% 8.08% 6.14% 6.94% 7.79% 7.68% 6.49% 7.40% 6.04% 6.89%
10 Years 819% 8.71% 477% 6.39% 7.24% 7.84% 5.62% 7.29% 4.72% 6.39%
7 Years 8.46% 9.14% 4.36% 6.01% 7.43% 8.03% 5.58% 7.04% 4.32% 6.01%
5 Years 9.01% 9.96% 4.04% 5.67% 5.81% 6.54% 4.76% 6.45% 4.02% 5.67%
3 Years 9.44% 10.19% 5.14% 6.96% 8.09% 8.68% 5.97% 7.60% 5.13% 6.96%
2 Years 9.99% 10.53% 5.58% 7.24% 8.36% 8.61% 6.60% 7.93% 5.58% 7.24%
1Year 10.19% 10.13% 5.58% 7.15% 10.30% 10.42% 7.28% 8.30% 5.60% 7.15%
9 Months 4.93% 5.32% 413% 5.29% 7.49% 7.72% 5.51% 6.23% 4N% 5.29%
6 Months 457% 4.78% 2.66% 3.50% 5.62% 5.72% 3.97% 4.25% 2.66% 3.50%
3 Months 6.41% 6.20% 129% 1.72% 4.43% 4.26% 2.46% 2.39% 129% 1.72%
1Month 1.06% 1.22% 0.42% 0.53% 0.84% 0.93% 0.76% 0.72% 0.42% 0.53%
Stable Managed Fund - Pension Secure Managed Fund - Defensive Managed Fund - Balanced Managed Fund -
Group-1i Pension Group - Il Pension Group - Il Pension Group - Il
) 5 22.5% BSE100 77.5% 45% BSE100
Fund Returns CRISILtowBuration Fund Returns IR Fund Returns  CRISIL Composite Fund Retur: 55% CRISIL Composite
Pebtindex Sond Fundindex Bond Fund Index Bond Fund Index
Since Inception 6.46% 7.41% 7.87% 7.98% 9.31% EAIVA N17% 10.24%
10 Years 5.60% 7.29% 7.07% 7.84% 816% 8.71% 9.33% 9.59%
7 Years 557% 7.04% 7.18% 8.03% 8.41% 9.14% 9.68% 10.26%
5 Years 4.73% 6.45% 5.47% 6.54% 8.94% 9.96% 12.43% 13.38%
3 Years 5.96% 7.60% 7.70% 8.68% 9.22% 10.19% 10.86% 1.70%
2 Years 6.53% 7.93% 8.00% 8.61% 9.74% 10.563% 1.52% 12.44%
1Year 719% 8.30% 10.06% 10.42% 9.90% 10.13% 9.91% 9.84%
9 Months 5.42% 6.23% 7.48% 7.72% 47% 5.32% 257% 2.92%
6 Months 3.93% 4.25% 5.61% 5.72% 4.38% 478% 356% 3.84%
3 Months 2.41% 2.39% 4.45% 4.26% 6.41% 6.20% 7.88% 814%
1Month 0.75% 0.72% 0.83% 0.93% 116% 1.22% 1.36% 151%
Secured Managed Fund - Defined  Defensive Managed Fund - Balanced Managed Fun
Benefit Group Defined Benefit Group Defined Benefit Group
Period 22.5% BSEI00 77.5% 4S%EBSE100
Fund Returns CRISIL Composite Bond Fund Returns  CRISIL Composite Fund Returns S5%CRISIL
Fund Index T Composite Bond
Fund Index
Since Inception 1.95% 7.32% 9.86% 8.71% 12.09% 10.09%
10 Years 6.64% 7.84% 9.00% 8.71% 10.08% 9.59%
7 Years 6.38% 8.03% 9.00% 9.14% 10.56% 10.26%
5 Years 5.34% 6.54% 9.90% 9.96% 13.05% 13.38%
3 Years 7.67% 8.68% 9.61% 10.19% 1.29% 1.70%
2 Years 7.86% 8.61% 10.22% 10.53% 12.07% 12.44%
1Year 9.88% 10.42% 10.09% 10.13% 10.47% 9.84%
9 Months 7.46% 7.72% 4.85% 5.32% 2.80% 2.92%
6 Months 5.83% 5.72% 4.50% 4.78% 3.70% 3.84%
3 Months 4.31% 4.26% 5.96% 6.20% 8.05% 814%
1Month 0.92% 0.93% 112% 122% 1.65% 151%

Group Balanced Fund Group Debt Fund Group Growth Fund Group Secure Fund
Crisil Composite Bond Crisil Composite Crisil Composite Bond
FundReturns  Index(70%) and Nifty  Fund Returns CRISIL Composite FundReturns Bond Index (50%) Fund Returns Index (85%) and Nifty
50 (30%) Sond Fund index and Nifty 50 (50%) 50 (15%)
Since Inception 8.89% 9.05% 7.82% 7.32% 10.90% 10.20% 8.54% 819%
10 Years 7.56% 8.89% 7.54% 7.84% 9.64% 9.60% 8.31% 8.37%
7 Years 8.38% 9.42% 7.87% 8.03% 9.96% 10.35% 8.77% 8.73%
5 Years 9.30% 10.85% 6.04% 6.54% 12.65% 13.72% 8.28% 8.69%
3 Years 9.78% 10.36% 815% 8.68% 10.61% 1.48% 915% 9.52%
2 Years 10.41% 10.70% 8.48% 8.61% N13% 12.09% 9.83% 9.65%
1Year 10.83% 10.25% 10.29% 10.42% 9.43% 10.14% 10.42% 10.34%
9 Months 4.92% 4.83% 7.54% 7.72% 2.06% 2.90% 61% 6.27%
6 Months 459% 478% 5.76% 5.72% 2.91% 415% 5.24% 5.25%
3 Months 5.92% 6.54% 4.63% 4.26% 6.29% 8.06% 5.88% 5.40%
1Month 112% 117% 0.63% 0.93% 115% 1.32% 1.08% 1.05%




Capital Guarantee Debt Fund Capital Guarantee Debt Plus

Group Life Fund Group Life
10% BSE 100 Index
L — CRISIL Composite Bond L — +90% Crisil
Fund Index Composite Bond
Index
Since Inception 9.65% 10.38% 7.61% 8.69%
10 Years N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A.
7 Years N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A.
5 Years N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A.
3 Years N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A.
2 Years N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A.
1Year 9.50% 10.42% N.A. N.A.
9 Months 7.13% 7.72% 6.46% 6.65%
6 Months 5.49% 5.72% 5.27% 5.30%
3 Months 4.39% 4.26% 4.45% 5.12%
1Month 0.87% 0.93% 1.07% 1.06%
Notes:

1.Returns over 1year have been annualized.
2For Group Funds which got split from common funds in February 2012, NAV of the underlying common Fund is used for performance returns calculation of earlier period.
3.The benchmark index of the Stable Managed Fund - Old Group , Stable Managed Fund - Life Group, Stable Managed Fund - Pension Group, Stable Managed Fund - Life Group - Il and Stable Managed Fund - Pension

Group - Il Funds have been changed to CRISIL Low Duration Debt Index w.e.f Dec 30, 2020. Benchmark returns are computed basis the revised benchmark index.
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