MONTHLY UPDATE MAY 2025





Fund Performance of ULIP Funds (Group Funds) as on May 30, 2025

Period	Liquid Fu	Liquid Fund - Old Group		Secured Managed Fund - Old Group		fanaged Fund -	Balanced Managed Fund - Old Group		
Period	Fund Returns	CRISIL Liquid Fund Index	Fund Returns	CRISIL Composite Bond Fund Index	Old Group 22.5% BSE100 77.5% Fund Returns CRISIL Composite Bond Fund Index		Fund Returns	45% BSE100 55% CRISIL Composite Bond Fund Index	
Since Inception	6.56%	6.61%	7.33%	6.96%	9.99%	8.96%	12.68%	10.96%	
10 Years	5.36%	6.39%	7.60%	7.84%	8.89%	8.71%	10.00%	9.59%	
7 Years	4.92%	6.01%	7.82%	8.03%	9.02%	9.14%	10.52%	10.26%	
5 Years	4.58%	5.67%	6.32%	6.54%	9.72%	9.96%	13.33%	13.38%	
3 Years	5.66%	6.96%	8.59%	8.68%	9.80%	10.19%	11.79%	11.70%	
2 Years	6.09%	7.24%	9.03%	8.61%	10.35%	10.53%	12.54%	12.44%	
1 Year	6.12%	7.15%	10.95%	10.42%	10.43%	10.13%	10.67%	9.84%	
9 Months	4.51%	5.29%	7.96%	7.72%	5.16%	5.32%	2.87%	2.92%	
6 Months	2.92%	3.50%	5.97%	5.72%	4.77%	4.78%	3.70%	3.84%	
3 Months	1.43%	1.72%	4.62%	4.26%	6.46%	6.20%	8.24%	8.14%	
1 Month	0.47%	0.53%	0.91%	0.93%	1.10%	1.22%	1.46%	1.51%	

	Balanced Managed Fund - Pension Group		Defensive Managed Fund - Pension Group		Growth Fund - Pension Group		Liquid Fund - Pension Group		Secured Managed Fund - Pension Group	
Period	Fund Returns	45% BSE100 55% CRISIL Composite Bond Fund Index	Fund Returns	22.5% BSE100 77.5% CRISIL Composite Bond Fund Index	Fund Returns	BSE100	Fund Returns	CRISIL Liquid Fund Index	Fund Returns	CRISIL Composite Bond Fund Index
Since Inception	11.24%	9.68%	8.88%	8.31%	15.15%	13.04%	6.65%	6.67%	7.42%	6.93%
10 Years	9.88%	9.59%	8.68%	8.71%	14.60%	11.74%	5.29%	6.39%	7.56%	7.84%
7 Years	10.21%	10.26%	8.94%	9.14%	15.19%	12.98%	4.87%	6.01%	7.74%	8.03%
5 Years	13.16%	13.38%	9.47%	9.96%	25.14%	21.75%	4.54%	5.67%	6.03%	6.54%
3 Years	11.55%	11.70%	9.84%	10.19%	19.03%	15.38%	5.62%	6.96%	8.31%	8.68%
2 Years	12.30%	12.44%	10.39%	10.53%	21.92%	17.12%	6.09%	7.24%	8.65%	8.61%
1 Year	10.67%	9.84%	10.61%	10.13%	4.30%	9.13%	6.12%	7.15%	10.84%	10.42%
9 Months	2.90%	2.92%	5.27%	5.32%	-5.35%	-2.94%	4.49%	5.29%	8.11%	7.72%
6 Months	3.78%	3.84%	4.81%	4.78%	1.23%	1.54%	2.91%	3.50%	6.23%	5.72%
3 Months	8.22%	8.14%	6.44%	6.20%	13.34%	12.89%	1.42%	1.72%	4.95%	4.26%
1 Month	1.49%	1.51%	1.09%	1.22%	2.45%	2.23%	0.47%	0.53%	0.94%	0.93%

	Balanced Managed Fund - Life Group		Defensive Managed Fund - Life Group		Liquid Fund - Life Group		Secured Managed Fund - Life Group		Sovereign Fund - Life	
Period	Fund Returns	45% BSE100 55% CRISIL Composite Bond Fund Index	Fund Returns	22.5% BSE100 77.5% CRISIL Composite Bond Fund Index	Fund Returns	CRISIL Liquid Fund Index	Fund Returns	CRISIL Composite Bond Fund Index	Fund Returns	Mi-bex
Since Inception	11.52%	9.68%	9.45%	8.31%	6.66%	6.67%	7.56%	6.93%	7.43%	8.33%
0 Years	9.86%	9.59%	8.78%	8.71%	5.39%	6.39%	7.71%	7.84%	7.44%	8.19%
Years	10.27%	10.26%	9.09%	9.14%	4.95%	6.01%	7.96%	8.03%	7.84%	8.42%
5 Years	13.26%	13.38%	9.57%	9.96%	4.65%	5.67%	6.32%	6.54%	5.89%	6.78%
3 Years	11.58%	11.70%	10.07%	10.19%	5.72%	6.96%	8.66%	8.68%	8.34%	9.09%
2 Years	12.28%	12.44%	10.63%	10.53%	6.16%	7.24%	8.91%	8.61%	8.54%	9.39%
Year	10.60%	9.84%	10.79%	10.13%	6.18%	7.15%	10.87%	10.42%	11.07%	12.04%
9 Months	2.91%	2.92%	5.34%	5.32%	4.57%	5.29%	8.07%	7.72%	8.13%	9.05%
Months	3.77%	3.84%	4.83%	4.78%	3.00%	3.50%	6.15%	5.72%	6.25%	6.94%
Months	8.22%	8.14%	6.59%	6.20%	1.47%	1.72%	4.89%	4.26%	5.02%	4.81%
Month	1.45%	1.51%	1.13%	1.22%	0.46%	0.53%	0.91%	0.93%	0.97%	1.42%

	Sovereign Fund - Pension		Stable Managed Fund - Old Group		Stable Managed Fund - Pension Group		Stable Managed Fund - Life Group		Balanced Managed Fund - Life Group - II	
Period	Fund Returns	Mi-bex	Fund Returns	CRISIL Low Duration Debt Index	Fund Returns	CRISIL Low Duration Debt Index	Fund Returns	CRISIL Low Duration Debt Index	Fund Returns	45% BSE100 55% CRISIL Composite Bond Fund Index
Since Inception	6.88%	8.33%	6.92%	7.42%	7.11%	7.42%	7.12%	7.42%	9.08%	8.48%
10 Years	6.44%	8.19%	6.23%	7.29%	6.20%	7.29%	6.22%	7.29%	9.24%	9.59%
7 Years	6.34%	8.42%	6.16%	7.04%	6.14%	7.04%	6.18%	7.04%	9.55%	10.26%
5 Years	5.56%	6.78%	5.32%	6.45%	5.32%	6.45%	5.36%	6.45%	12.43%	13.38%
3 Years	7.49%	9.09%	6.70%	7.60%	6.66%	7.60%	6.66%	7.60%	10.94%	11.70%
2 Years	8.60%	9.39%	7.22%	7.93%	7.23%	7.93%	7.23%	7.93%	11.58%	12.44%
1 Year	11.11%	12.04%	8.01%	8.30%	8.04%	8.30%	8.04%	8.30%	10.01%	9.84%
9 Months	8.22%	9.05%	5.98%	6.23%	6.04%	6.23%	6.03%	6.23%	2.46%	2.92%
6 Months	6.33%	6.94%	4.29%	4.25%	4.28%	4.25%	4.30%	4.25%	3.42%	3.84%
3 Months	5.24%	4.81%	2.59%	2.39%	2.60%	2.39%	2.65%	2.39%	8.08%	8.14%
1 Month	0.69%	1.42%	0.85%	0.72%	0.85%	0.72%	0.87%	0.72%	1.43%	1.51%

	Defensive Managed Fund - Life		Liquid Fund	- Life Group - II	Secured Managed Fund - Life		Stable Manag	ed Fund - Life Group -	Liquid Fund - Pension Group - II	
	G	Froup - II	Elquia i una Elic Sicup II		Gro	oup - II		II	Liquia Fulia - F	ension Group - II
Period		22.5% BSE100								
renou	Fund Returns	77.5% CRISIL	Fund Returns	CRISIL Liquid Fund	Fund Returns	CRISIL Composite	Fund Returns	CRISIL Low Duration	Fund Returns	CRISIL Liquid Fund
	runa Returns	Composite Bond Fund	runu ketums	Index	runu ketums	Bond Fund Index	runu ketums	Debt Index	Funa keturns	Index
		Index								
Since Inception	8.60%	8.08%	6.14%	6.94%	7.79%	7.68%	6.49%	7.40%	6.04%	6.89%
10 Years	8.19%	8.71%	4.77%	6.39%	7.24%	7.84%	5.62%	7.29%	4.72%	6.39%
7 Years	8.46%	9.14%	4.36%	6.01%	7.43%	8.03%	5.58%	7.04%	4.32%	6.01%
5 Years	9.01%	9.96%	4.04%	5.67%	5.81%	6.54%	4.76%	6.45%	4.02%	5.67%
3 Years	9.44%	10.19%	5.14%	6.96%	8.09%	8.68%	5.97%	7.60%	5.13%	6.96%
2 Years	9.99%	10.53%	5.58%	7.24%	8.36%	8.61%	6.60%	7.93%	5.58%	7.24%
1 Year	10.19%	10.13%	5.58%	7.15%	10.30%	10.42%	7.28%	8.30%	5.60%	7.15%
9 Months	4.93%	5.32%	4.13%	5.29%	7.49%	7.72%	5.51%	6.23%	4.11%	5.29%
6 Months	4.57%	4.78%	2.66%	3.50%	5.62%	5.72%	3.97%	4.25%	2.66%	3.50%
3 Months	6.41%	6.20%	1.29%	1.72%	4.43%	4.26%	2.46%	2.39%	1.29%	1.72%
1 Month	1.06%	1.22%	0.42%	0.53%	0.84%	0.93%	0.76%	0.72%	0.42%	0.53%

	Stable Mana	Stable Managed Fund - Pension		Secure Managed Fund -		lanaged Fund -	Balanced Managed Fund -		
	G	roup - II	Pensio	n Group - II	Pensio	n Group - II	Pensi	on Group - II	
Period	Fund Returns	CRISIL Low Duration Debt Index	Fund Returns	CRISIL Composite Bond Fund Index	Fund Returns	22.5% BSE100 77.5% CRISIL Composite Bond Fund Index	Fund Returns	45% BSE100 55% CRISIL Composite Bond Fund Index	
Since Inception	6.46%	7.41%	7.87%	7.98%	9.31%	9.11%	11.17%	10.24%	
10 Years	5.60%	7.29%	7.07%	7.84%	8.16%	8.71%	9.33%	9.59%	
7 Years	5.57%	7.04%	7.18%	8.03%	8.41%	9.14%	9.68%	10.26%	
5 Years	4.73%	6.45%	5.47%	6.54%	8.94%	9.96%	12.43%	13.38%	
3 Years	5.96%	7.60%	7.70%	8.68%	9.22%	10.19%	10.86%	11.70%	
2 Years	6.53%	7.93%	8.00%	8.61%	9.74%	10.53%	11.52%	12.44%	
1 Year	7.19%	8.30%	10.06%	10.42%	9.90%	10.13%	9.91%	9.84%	
9 Months	5.42%	6.23%	7.48%	7.72%	4.71%	5.32%	2.57%	2.92%	
6 Months	3.93%	4.25%	5.61%	5.72%	4.38%	4.78%	3.56%	3.84%	
3 Months	2.41%	2.39%	4.45%	4.26%	6.41%	6.20%	7.88%	8.14%	
1 Month	0.75%	0.72%	0.83%	0.93%	1.16%	1.22%	1.36%	1.51%	

		aged Fund - Defined nefit Group		lanaged Fund - Senefit Group	Balanced Managed Fund - Defined Benefit Group		
Period	Fund Returns	CRISIL Composite Bond Fund Index	Fund Returns	22.5% BSE100 77.5% CRISIL Composite Bond Fund Index	Fund Returns	45% BSE100 55% CRISIL Composite Bond Fund Index	
Since Inception	11.95%	7.32%	9.86%	8.71%	12.09%	10.09%	
10 Years	6.64%	7.84%	9.00%	8.71%	10.08%	9.59%	
7 Years	6.38%	8.03%	9.00%	9.14%	10.56%	10.26%	
5 Years	5.34%	6.54%	9.90%	9.96%	13.05%	13.38%	
3 Years	7.67%	8.68%	9.61%	10.19%	11.29%	11.70%	
2 Years	7.86%	8.61%	10.22%	10.53%	12.07%	12.44%	
1 Year	9.88%	10.42%	10.09%	10.13%	10.47%	9.84%	
9 Months	7.46%	7.72%	4.85%	5.32%	2.80%	2.92%	
6 Months	5.83%	5.72%	4.50%	4.78%	3.70%	3.84%	
3 Months	4.31%	4.26%	5.96%	6.20%	8.05%	8.14%	
1 Month	0.92%	0.93%	1.12%	1.22%	1.65%	1.51%	

	Group I	Balanced Fund	Group	Debt Fund	Group G	rowth Fund	Group Secure Fund		
Period	Fund Returns	Crisil Composite Bond Index(70%) and Nifty 50 (30%)	Fund Returns	CRISIL Composite Bond Fund Index	Fund Returns	Crisil Composite Bond Index (50%) and Nifty 50 (50%)	Fund Returns	Crisil Composite Bond Index (85%) and Nifty 50 (15%)	
Since Inception	8.89%	9.05%	7.82%	7.32%	10.90%	10.20%	8.54%	8.19%	
10 Years	7.56%	8.89%	7.54%	7.84%	9.64%	9.60%	8.31%	8.37%	
7 Years	8.38%	9.42%	7.87%	8.03%	9.96%	10.35%	8.77%	8.73%	
5 Years	9.30%	10.85%	6.04%	6.54%	12.65%	13.72%	8.28%	8.69%	
3 Years	9.78%	10.36%	8.15%	8.68%	10.61%	11.48%	9.15%	9.52%	
2 Years	10.41%	10.70%	8.48%	8.61%	11.13%	12.09%	9.83%	9.65%	
1 Year	10.83%	10.25%	10.29%	10.42%	9.43%	10.14%	10.42%	10.34%	
9 Months	4.92%	4.83%	7.54%	7.72%	2.06%	2.90%	6.11%	6.27%	
6 Months	4.59%	4.78%	5.76%	5.72%	2.91%	4.15%	5.24%	5.25%	
3 Months	5.92%	6.54%	4.63%	4.26%	6.29%	8.06%	5.88%	5.40%	
1 Month	1.12%	1.17%	0.63%	0.93%	1.15%	1.32%	1.08%	1.05%	

	Capital Gu	apital Guarantee Debt Fund Capital Guarantee Del					
	G	roup Life	Fund (Froup Life			
Period	Fund Returns	CRISIL Composite Bond Fund Index	Fund Returns	10% BSE 100 Index + 90% Crisil Composite Bond Index			
Since Inception	9.65%	10.38%	7.61%	8.69%			
10 Years	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.			
7 Years	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.			
5 Years	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.			
3 Years	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.			
2 Years	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.			
1 Year	9.50%	10.42%	N.A.	N.A.			
9 Months	7.13%	7.72%	6.46%	6.65%			
6 Months	5.49%	5.72%	5.27%	5.30%			
3 Months	4.39%	4.26%	4.45%	5.12%			
1 Month	0.87%	0.93%	1.07%	1.06%			

Notes:1.Returns over 1 year have been annualized.

2.For Group Funds which got split from common funds in February 2012, NAV of the underlying common Fund is used for performance returns calculation of earlier period.

3.The benchmark index of the Stable Managed Fund - Old Group , Stable Managed Fund - Life Group, Stable Managed Fund - Pension Group, Stable Managed Fund - Life Group - II and Stable Managed Fund - Pension Group - Il Funds have been changed to CRISIL Low Duration Debt Index w.e.f Dec 30, 2020. Benchmark returns are computed basis the revised benchmark index.